Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. It was formed in 1959
B. Its membership is open to every
country

1 Which of the following statements regarding OPEC is not correct? C. It was formed to control production
and pricing of crude oil
D. It has been successful in
determining

A. To reduce production in order to
increase prices&nbsp;

B. To control production and pricing
of crude oil

C. To increase production in order to
capture oil market&nbsp;

D. none of these

2 Organization of petroleum Exporting countries (OPEC) was established on November 14,
1960 with its headquarters at Vienne.What was the main objective behind its formation

Berlin

. Baghdad&nbsp;
Riyadh

Vienna

3 Where are the headquarters of the organization of Petroleum Exporting countries (OPEC)?

1960
1962
1964
1966

4 OPEC, or the organization of petroleum Exporting countries is a 13 member organization
founded in _ There are 6 Middle Eastern countries, 4 African and Indonesia as well.

OPEC
NATO
OECD
CPLP

5 What International organization is effectively a cartel seeking to control prices to control
prices and quantities of oil on the world market?

English
Urdu
Germany
French

6 Which is the official language of Asia pacific Economic co-operation?

1949
1989
1987
1983

7 When was Asia-pacific Economic co-operation formed?

28
22
32
26

8 Colombo plan started with seven commonwealth countries. currently the number of member
countries has risen to _

. Sri Lanka&nbsp;
. Singapore&nbsp;
. Thailand

. Myanmar

9 Where is the headquarters of Colombo plan:
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A. Mongolia&nbsp;
B. Vietham

C. (a) and (b)

D. none of the above

10 Which countries are the provisional members of the Colombo plan:



