

## World Organization Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which of the following statements regarding OPEC is not correct?	A. It was formed in 1959 B. Its membership is open to every country C. It was formed to control production and pricing of crude oil D. It has been successful in determining
2	Organization of petroleum Exporting countries (OPEC) was established on November 14, 1960 with its headquarters at Vienne.What was the main objective behind its formation	A. To reduce production in order to increase prices  B. To control production and pricing of crude oil C. To increase production in order to capture oil market  D. none of these
3	Where are the headquarters of the organization of Petroleum Exporting countries (OPEC)?	A. Berlin B. Baghdad  C. Riyadh D. Vienna
4	OPEC, or the organization of petroleum Exporting countries is a 13 member organization founded in _ There are 6 Middle Eastern countries, 4 African and Indonesia as well.	A. 1960 B. 1962 C. 1964 D. 1966
5	What International organization is effectively a cartel seeking to control prices to control prices and quantities of oil on the world market?	A. OPEC B. NATO C. OECD D. CPLP
6	Which is the official language of Asia pacific Economic co-operation?	A. English B. Urdu C. Germany D. French
7	When was Asia-pacific Economic co-operation formed?	A. 1949 B. 1989 C. 1987 D. 1983
8	Colombo plan started with seven commonwealth countries. currently the number of member countries has risen to _	A. 28 B. 22 C. 32 D. 26
9	Where is the headquarters of Colombo plan:	A. Sri Lanka B. Singapore C. Thailand D. Myanmar
10	Which countries are the provisional members of the Colombo plan:	A. Mongolia  B. Vietnam C. (a) and (b) D. none of the above